

Misc Appeal No.12 of 2021
CNR:-WBJP01-001116-2021

Order No- 21
Dated- 15.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.
Appellant files hazira through lawyer.
OP Nos. 2 to 5 file hazira through lawyer.
OP No.1 takes no steps.
None moves on behalf of the OP No.1.
Perused the record. Considered.
Hence, OP No.1 is to show cause as to why the petition u/o-1 R-10(2) read with sec.151 of CPC shall not be dismissed.
Fix:-12.06.2024 for S/C by OP-1.

D/C

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge,
Jalpaiguri**