

CNR:-WBJP01-001116-2021

Order No- 31
Dated-24.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and taking steps by the OP No.1.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

OP No.1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP Nos.2 to 5 file hazira through Ld. G.P.

No SR/AD.

Respondent No.6 enters appearance by filing vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix:-06.11.2025 for filing W/O by the OP No.6.

Ensuing puja vacation.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri